FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	12 - 14 - 200 1	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
''	101916221	0 T 4 9
11/08101	101916221 ATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY	0026
40. The Commissioner of Patents and Trademark Submission Type V New	Conveyance Type	y Agreement
Resubmission (Non-Recordation)	License Change	e of Name
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # Corrective Document	Merger Other U.S. Govern	
Reel # Frame #	(For Use ONLY by U.S. Gov Departmental File	Secret File
Conveying Party(ies) Name (line 1) SPIVAK, David A.	Mark if additional names of conve	eying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year 11-07-2001
Name (line 2) Second Party Name (line 1)		Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 2)		
Name (line 1) Board of Supervisors of La. State Un. : Name (line 2) Address (line 1) Louisiana State University, Office of In		ff document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached.
Address (line 2) 203 David Boyd		(Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)
Address (line 3) Baton Rouge	LA State/Country	70803 Zip Code
Domestic Representative Name and A	ddress Enter for the first Rece	iving Party only.
Name		
Address (line 1)		
Address (line 2)		
Address (line 3)	······································	
Address (line 4)		
1/2001 EFLURES 00000020 10005664 0:581 40.00 DP	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	
Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to a and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send con Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office Mail documents to be reconcileration of Patents and the Commissioner of Patent and the Commissioner of Patent and the	mments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Pater	nt and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, ject (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB prmation to:

ſ

FORM PTO-1619B Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT		
Correspondent Name an	Area Code and Telephone Number	(225) 387-3221		
Name John H. Runnels				
Address (line 1) Taylor, Porter, Br	ooks & Phillips, L.L.P.			
Address (line 2) P.O. Box 2471				
Address (line 3) Baton Rouge, LA	70821-2471			
Address (line 4)				
Pages Enter the total including any	number of pages of the attached conveyance docur attachments.	ment # 2		
Application Number(s) o		if additional numbers attached		
Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Patent Application Number(s) Patent Number(s)				
If this document is being filed togeth was signed	ner with a new Patent Application, enter the date the patent appli	cation Month Day Year 11-07-2001		
Patent Cooperation Trea	ty (PCT)	PCT		
Enter PCT applicati only if a U.S. Applic has not been assig	cation Number PCT PCT PCT	PCT		
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 1				
Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00				
Method of Payment: Enclosed 🗸 Deposit Account				
	it account or if additional fees can be charged to the Deposit Account Number:	# 20-0096		
	Authorization to charge additional fees:	Yes 🗸 No		
Statement and Signature				
	weedge and belief, the foregoing information is true e copy of the original document. Charges to deposition of the original document. Charges to deposition of the original document. Charges to deposition of the original document. Charges to deposition of the original do			

PATENT REEL: 012359 FRAME: 0759 Express Mail No. EJ697626763

PATENT APPLICATION

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I, David A. Spivak, a citizen of Canada, residing at 2128 Broussard Street, Baton Rouge, LA 70808; having made an invention in "Palladium-Catalyzed Cross-Coupling of Aryldiazonium Salts with Arylsilanes," a patent application for which I have executed on even date herewith (attorney file no. 9926 Spivak), expected filing date November 8, 2001;

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is acknowledged, I have agreed to assign and transfer and do hereby assign and transfer unto the Board of Supervisors of Louisiana State University and Agricultural and Mechanical College, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in and to the said invention and application, and in and to any United States patent application that claims the benefit of the filing date of said application under 35 U.S.C. § 119(e) or 35 U.S.C. § 120, including but not limited to any division, continuation, or continuation-in-part of said application, and in and to any and all Letters Patent and reissues and extensions thereof, of the United States of America and countries foreign thereto (including the right to apply for Letters Patent in foreign countries in its own name and to claim any priority rights for such foreign applications to which such applications are entitled under international conventions, treaties, or otherwise), which have been or may be granted on any of the foregoing to be held and enjoyed as fully and exclusively as they would have been by me had this assignment and transfer not been made.

I do further agree for myself and for my heirs, executors and administrators, to execute and deliver without further consideration any further applications, assignments,

Assignment

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 012359 FRAME: 0760

Express Mail No. EJ697626763

and documents, and to perform such acts as I lawfully may, that may be deemed necessary by the said Board of Supervisors of Louisiana State University and Agricultural and Mechanical College, its successors, assigns, and nominees, fully to secure its interest as aforesaid and to obtain or maintain Letters Patent in any and all countries;

And I do hereby authorize the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and any foreign counterpart to the Director, to issue any and all Letters Patent which may be granted upon any of the said applications, to the said Board of Supervisors of Louisiana State University and Agricultural and Mechanical College as the assignee of the entire interest therein.

In witness whereof, I have hereunto signed my name on November 7, 2001.

id A. Spivak

STATE OF LOUISIANA

PARISH OF EAST BATON ROUGE

On November 7, 2001, before me personally appeared David A. Spivak, personally known to me, and known by me to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he executed the same as his free act and deed, on the day and year aforesaid.

John N, Mm

Printed Name of Notary

My Commission Expires at Death.

[SEAL]

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 012359 FRAME: 0761

Assignment

RECORDED: 11/08/2001